Health &
Social Care
2014-2015
sagepub.co.uk

Health & Social Care 2014-2015

Welcome...
Thank you for picking up our new Health and Social Care Further Education Catalogue! Recognising ongoing
changes in training, SAGE is committed to providing you with the most student-friendly and up-to-date books
on the market. We are proud to offer a wide range of textbooks for Health and Social Care, Nursing, Social
Work and Counselling and Psychotherapy students.
Our popular Transforming Social Work Practice series has had a makeover and all the books have now been updated
inside to fit with the Professional Capabilities Framework so make sure the newest editions are on your reading lists!
Turn to pages 24-27 to see the exciting new editions to the series, including Communication and Interpersonal Skills
in Social Work, Fourth Edition and turn to pages 8-15 for new books in the Transforming Nursing Practice series.
Take a look at page 16 for the new edition of Key Concepts in Mental Health - the only text to give a complete,
concise overview of mental health and all the issues that surround it from a theoretical and practical point
of view. Now updated to include 9 new chapters including The Mental Health Service Users’ Movement and
Public Mental Health, this new edition will continue to prove invaluable for students of health, nursing, mental
health, social work and social care alike.
We are also delighted to introduce a new book, Counselling Skills and Studies, (p. 33) – a practical
introduction and guide to what counselling skills and studies are all about. Written by a team from CPCAB
(Counselling and Psychotherapy Central Awarding Body) this book is packed full of practical activities and
written with a unique Q&A narrative, making it essential reading for those embarking on the first stage of
professional counselling training and anyone wanting to use counselling skills in their existing role.
If you have any publishing ideas or feedback on our books, please do get in touch. We would love to hear from you!
The SAGE and Learning Matters Health and Social Care Team

New and Bestselling Titles
P16

P27

P33

Health & Social Care 2014-2015

Contact us

Contents

1 Oliver’s Yard, 55 City Road,
London, EC1Y 1SP

Health and Social Care ....................................... 4-6
Sociology of Health .................................................7
Health Psychology...................................................8
Public Health ....................................................... 8-9
Nursing ..............................................................10-13
Nursing - Study Skills.......................................13-15
Nursing - Children ................................................. 15
Nursing - Adults..................................................... 15
Nursing - Mental Health ...................................16-17
Nursing - Research Methods ........................... 17-19
Midwifery ...............................................................20
Social Work ...................................................... 20-26
Social Work - Study Skills............................... 26-27
Social Work - Children ..........................................28
Social Work with Young People / Youth Work... 29-30
Social Work - Working with Adults & Older People ..30
Social Work - Working with People with
Learning Disabilities ..............................................31
Disability Studies ...................................................31
Counselling and Psychotherapy ..................... 32-33
Student Discount & Ordering................................34
Index.......................................................................35

+44 (0)20 7324 8500
+44 (0)20 7324 8600
www.sagepub.co.uk

Key Contacts
Camille Richmond – Marketing Executive
camille.richmond@sagepub.co.uk

Keep up-to-date
Tell us which subject areas you are
interested in hearing about and we’ll
keep you up-to-date with relevant
products and special offers.
Choose how you’d prefer to hear
from us, be it by e-mail or post

www.sagepub.co.uk/myaccount

Companion Website
Providing online support to both lecturers and
students using our textbooks. The material on
the websites is integrated with the textbook,
ensuring ease of use for lecturers and facilitating
student learning.

SAGE eBooks
Over 7000 eBooks are now available from SAGE.
Look out for the eBooks symbol when browsing...
www.sagepub.co.uk/ebooks

Inspection Copies
Request and manage your
inspection copies quickly and easily
www.sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

Health and Social Care

YOUR FOUNDATION IN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE
Second Edition
Edited by Graham Brotherton Newman University College and
Steven Parker Open University
Provides readers with all the knowledge and skills necessary for effective
learning at Foundation level, both in study and the workplace. It explores all
the key areas of the Foundation degree, including values, communication,
legal issues and psychology.
2013 • 296 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0884-7) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0885-4) • £21.99

UNDERSTANDING HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE
An Introductory Reader
Second Edition
Edited by Julia Johnson and Corinne De Souza both at The Open University
Combines classic works with newly commissioned material, offering readers
unparalleled coverage of the key issues in health and social care. The
breadth of material encompasses voices of service users, professional and
lay carers, as well as academics and researchers.
PUBLISHED IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE OPEN UNIVERSITY
2008 • 296 pages
Cloth (978-1-84787-080-3) • £63.00
Paper (978-1-84787-081-0) • £24.99

HEALTH AND WELL-BEING ACROSS THE
LIFE COURSE
Mary Larkin De Montfort University
This is a useful background book for all students interested in health,
wellbeing and ageing. Well-referenced, it looks at factors such as
employment, smoking, recreational drug use and relationships that
affect the course of our lives. As a student, this book has informed a
number of my essays. Each chapter offers an overview, introduction,
discussion of health and wellbeing at that particular stage of life,
and specific risks to health and wellbeing. The discussion points
are an opportunity for reflection and further study.
- Nursing Standard
2013 • 208 pages
Cloth (978-0-85702-881-5) • £65.00
Paper (978-0-85702-882-2) • £21.99

4

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Health and Social Care

COMMUNICATING HEALTH
Strategies for Health Promotion
Second Edition
Edited by Nova Corcoran University of South Wales
Full of practical advice, this book bridges the gap between communication
theory and the implementation of policy and responds to recent
developments in health communication and campaigns. Case studies and
interactive activities in each chapter encourage critical thinking and creative
campaign design practice.
2013 • 248 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5232-1) • £75.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5233-8) • £24.99

COMMUNICATION SKILLS IN HEALTH AND
SOCIAL CARE
Second Edition
Bernard Moss Staffordshire University
The Second Edition of this unique dictionary style book includes four
new chapters on assertiveness, emotional intelligence, interprofessional
collaboration and group work and an updated Foreword from Neil Thompson.
2012 • 248 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0818-2) • £67.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0819-9) • £23.99

STUDY SKILLS FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL
CARE STUDENTS
Juliette Oko Teesside University and Jim Reid University of Huddersfield
More than a generic study guide, this book is practice-based and will
be of great benefit to students on health and social care foundation
degree programmes.
ACHIEVING A HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE FOUNDATION DEGREE SERIES
2012 • 120 pages
Cloth (978-0-85725-874-8) • £62.00
Paper (978-0-85725-805-2) • £17.99

Available as an inspection copy

5

Health & Social Care

RESEARCHING HEALTH
Qualitative, Quantitative and Mixed Methods
Second Edition
Edited by Mike Saks University Campus Suffolk and
Judith Allsop University of Lincoln
The second edition of Saks’ and Allsop’s edited collection builds on
the considerable strengths of the first. With revised and additional
chapters from a range of expert contributors, and timely examples
and exercises throughout, it will continue to be one of my first points
of help with thinking about research methods in health - and, I hope,
for the students I teach as well
- Peter Duncan, King’s College London
2012 • 504 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5226-0) • £88.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5227-7) • £28.99

STATISTICS FOR HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS
An Introduction
Second Edition
Ian Scott Oxford Brookes University and
Debbie Mazhindu Buckinghamshire New University
Challenging the notion that statistics are often incomprehensible and
complex to use, the authors begin by presenting a ‘how to’ section explaining
how specific statistical tests can be performed. They also help readers to
understand the language of statistics, which is often a stumbling block
for those coming to the subject for the first time. The reader is taught how
to calculate statistics by hand as well as being introduced to computer
packages to make life easier, and then how to analyze these results. Now
includes two new chapters; sampling sizes and testing for statistical power and the common ways in
which statistics can be used to mislead.
The accompanying companion website includes guides to using Microsoft Excel, SPSS and datasets.
March 2014 • 256 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0892-2) • £75.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0893-9) • £26.99

6

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Sociology of Health

UNDERSTANDING THE SOCIOLOGY OF HEALTH
An Introduction
Third Edition
Anne-Marie Barry Research Consultant, Edinburgh and
Chris Yuill Robert Gordon University
A truly ‘readable’ introduction to a subject which is often shrouded in
jargon. Providing case studies and exercises to really get students thinking,
this book shows how sociology provides the means to answer complex
questions about health and illness, such as why health inequalities exist.
The companion website provides a range of material for both lecturers
and students.
2011 • 376 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0187-9) • £79.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0188-6) • £25.99

SOCIOLOGY FOR HEALTH PROFESSIONALS
Lani Russell Glasgow Caledonian University
Based on years of experience teaching sociology to healthcare students,
Lani Russell has written a truly introductory text which explains the main
sociological concepts without jargon or becoming too advanced. A
companion website provides both student and lecturer resources.
December 2013 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5300-7) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5301-4) • £19.99

KEY CONCEPTS IN SOCIOLOGY
Peter Braham The Open University
A glossary of key concepts was just the sort of thing I needed
when I was a sociology student. Peter Braham has written a lively,
comprehensive guide to the most important concepts in our
discipline. It will become an essential student resource.
- David Silverman, Goldsmith’s and King’s College,
University of London
SAGE KEY CONCEPTS SERIES
2013 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-1-84920-304-3) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-84920-305-0) • £21.99

Available as an inspection copy

7

Health Psychology / Public Health

PSYCHOLOGY AND SOCIOLOGY IN NURSING
Benny Goodman and Tim Ley both at University of Plymouth
Another excellent resource in an excellent series. Again each chapter
clearly identifies the NMC standards it covers. There is ample
opportunity for reflection and the case studies relate sociology
and psychology to nursing. The use of examples in nursing helps
students to relate the concepts to their own field of practice
- Mrs Linda Robson, Faculty of Health Ormskirk,
Edge Hill University
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
2012 • 200 pages
Cloth (978-0-85725-836-6) • £67.00
Paper (978-0-85725-529-7) • £20.99

ESSENTIAL PSYCHOLOGY
Second Edition
Edited by Philip Banyard, Gayle Dillon, Christine Norman and
Belinda Winder Nottingham Trent University
Designed for undergraduates, features stimulate critical thinking and inspire
students to learn independently. An expanded companion website is full of
useful resources for lecturers and students.
February 2015 • 570 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7481-1) • £95.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7482-8) • £35.99

PHYSICAL HEALTHCARE AND PROMOTION IN
MENTAL HEALTH NURSING
Stan Mutsatsa London South Bank University
This book helps mental health nurses and students understand the
importance of physical healthcare and promotion for people with mental
health illnesses. It covers a range of health promotion strategies, including
exercise, diet and oral health, and assessment, intervention and skills for
common physical disorders found in people with mental-health problems.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
December 2014 • 200 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6817-9) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6818-6) • £20.99

8

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Public Health

HEALTH PROMOTION AND PUBLIC HEALTH
FOR NURSING STUDENTS
Second Edition
Daryl Evans, Dina Coutsaftiki and C Patricia Fathers
all at Middlesex University
Focusing on the real world, this book explains carefully how health promotion
can be implemented in practical terms, while drawing on the main theories
and models and covers the essential topics like lifestyle changes, health
screening and teaching patients enabling nursing students to become health
promoting nurses of the future. Now updated to reflect the health promotion
landscape following the transfer of responsibilities from the NHS to local authorities and containing
additional coverage on health promotion for mental health, children and young people.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
March 2014 • 168 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7502-3) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7503-0) • £16.99

HEALTH PROMOTION
Planning & Strategies
Third Edition
Jackie Green, Keith Tones, Ruth Cross and James Woodall
all at Leeds Metropolitan University
The definitive text on health promotion, this book covers both the knowledgebase and the process of health promotion at a level that lecturers say
is perfect for specialist Health Promotion and Public Health courses.
This edition comes with a brand new website for lecturers and students
featuring case studies from around the world, questions for discussion
and free access to relevant journal articles. The book also includes recent
developments such as asset-based approaches, mental health promotion and
the use of social media in promoting health.
January 2015 • 608 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-9399-7) • £90.00
Paper (978-1-4462-9400-0) • £30.99

Available as an inspection copy

9

Nursing

EVIDENCE-BASED PRACTICE IN NURSING
Second Edition
Peter Ellis Canterbury Christ Church University
Includes practical examples of getting evidence and research into practice,
the importance of considering multiple perspectives as evidence, new
material on systematic reviews and secondary research, new case studies
from each field of practice, a clearer colour text design and additional
examples and activities on the website for the book.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 168 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7089-9) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7090-5) • £18.99

EVIDENCE-BASED PRACTICE FOR NURSES
Second Edition
Janet Barker University of Nottingham
Second Edition of best-selling textbook suitable for those encountering
evidence-based practice for the first time. The new edition includes an
entirely new chapter on the increasingly important topic of patients’
perspectives and is updated throughout. An essential learning toolfor
student nurses, featuring quick word puzzles, reflection acttivities, a
glossary and learning outcomes.
2013 • 208 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5228-4) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5229-1) • £21.99

GETTING INTO NURSING
Second Edition
Edited by Karen Elcock Kingston University
Helps potential nursing students succeed in getting into nursing. It gives practical help on the
application process: filling out application forms, passing numeracy and literacy tests and succeeding
at interviews. It also explains what nurses do, what personal qualities are needed and what is involved
in nursing training, so applicants can decide whether nursing is really for them.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
May 2015 • 168 pages
Cloth (978-1-4739-0260-2) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4739-0261-9) • £13.99

10

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Nursing

UNDERSTANDING ETHICS FOR
NURSING STUDENTS
Peter Ellis Canterbury Christ Church University
Helps nursing students understand how ethics is central to the role of a
nurse, and how to apply ethical thinking and decision-making to provide
safe, effective and patient-centred care.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
November 2014 • 176 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7125-4) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7126-1) • £17.99

WHAT IS NURSING? EXPLORING THEORY
AND PRACTICE
Exploring Theory and Practice
Third Edition
Carol Hall and Dawn Ritchie University of Nottingham
Helps new nursing students, and those applying to nursing programmes,
understand what it is to be a nurse in modern healthcare services. Exploring
the essential issues, processes and theories of nursing practice, this revised
edition includes a new chapter on being a nursing student, with insights from
real nurses, as well as students themselves, and explains what is expected
in the new all-degree programmes.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5702-9) • £60.00
Paper (978-0-85725-975-2) • £19.99

LAW AND PROFESSIONAL ISSUES IN NURSING
Third Edition
Richard Griffith and Cassam Tengnah both at Swansea University
An excellent book, co-authored by one of the foremost writers on
law relating to nursing which makes it immediately attractive. It
covers all of the important issues that are fundamental to health care
and which our code of conduct states all nurses need to abide by
... It makes its points well and at a reasonable price. I expect to see
this book referenced in many assignments from now on!
- Dr Helen Hand, Sheffield Hallam University
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
January 2014 • 288 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6857-5) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6858-2) • £22.99

Available as an inspection copy

11

Nursing

REFLECTIVE PRACTICE IN NURSING
Second Edition
Lioba Howatson-Jones Canterbury Christ Church University
This popular book introduces student nurses to reflection in a clear and
practical manner explaining what reflection is, why it is so important to
nursing practice and the different types of reflection that can be used to help
make sense of practice. Now includes a new chapter on using digital media
in reflection, new case studies from each field of practice and new activities.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 184 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7084-4) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7085-1) • £18.99

CLINICAL JUDGEMENT AND DECISION MAKING
FOR NURSING STUDENTS
Second Edition
Mooi Standing
Another updated and really helpful book in a series that is invaluable
for nursing students. It is a useful resource for students throughout
their 3 year training course and provides excellent links between
theories and practice by the use of activities and case studies.The
links to the NMC standards is invaluable. A book that explores key,
contemporary topics in a manner that is easy to grasp.
- Mrs Linda RobsonFaculty Of Health Ormskirk,
Edge Hill University
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
April 2014 • 232 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-8280-9) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-8281-6) • £18.99

PATIENT SAFETY AND MANAGING RISK
IN NURSING
Melanie Fisher and Margaret Scott both at Northumbria University
Providing nursing students and new nurses with a greater understanding
of how to manage patient safety and risk in their own practice, this book
focuses on the essentials that they need to know. This new edition includes
case studies, scenarios and activities to help students apply patient safety
and risk management principles to actual practice.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
November 2013 • 200 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6687-8) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6688-5) • £18.99

12

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Nursing / Nursing - Study Skills

PATIENT ASSESSMENT AND CARE PLANNING IN NURSING
Second Edition
Lioba Howatson-Jones Canterbury Christ Church University,
Mooi Standing and Susan Roberts Canterbury Christ Church University
Introduces the different stages of the assessment process and takes a holistic approach and personcentred approach throughout. It encourages critical thinking and urges students to consider the
social, cultural, psychological and environmental factors as well as the physical symptoms that may
be present when making assessments.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
April 2015 • 176 pages
Cloth (978-1-4739-0226-8) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4739-0227-5) • £17.99

KEY CONCEPTS IN SUBSTANCE MISUSE
Edited by Aaron Pycroft University of Portsmouth
Offers a complete overview of the issues associated with substance misuse
from an interdisciplinary perspective. It begins by providing a reference
guide to the different psychoactive substances, looking at the biological
and psychological impact of their use. Key issues in the effect drugs have
on society are then addressed, before outlining methods of recovery
and therapy.
SAGE KEY CONCEPTS SERIES
February 2015 • 192 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5239-0) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5240-6) • £20.99

MATHEMATICS EXPLAINED FOR
HEALTHCARE PRACTITIONERS
Derek Haylock Education Consultant and
Paul Warburton Edge Hill University
The perfect resource for any health care student that wants to
improve their number skills and increase their confidence. The
book contains lots of visual aids and exercises, going right back
to basics. A must read
- Natasha Eccles, student, BN Child Nursing,
University of Glamorgan
2013 • 264 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-1118-2) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-1119-9) • £12.99

Available as an inspection copy

13

Nursing - Study Skills

SUCCESSFUL PROFESSIONAL PORTFOLIOS
FOR NURSING STUDENTS
Suzanne Reed
This book is a simple, quick and easy-to-use guide to help nursing students
to work their way through building a professional portfolio.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
2011 • 120 pages
Paper (978-0-85725-457-3) • £14.99

CRITICAL THINKING AND WRITING FOR
NURSING STUDENTS
Second Edition
Bob Price The Open University and Anne Harrington City University
An accessible, compact and very helpful text which breaks down
key concepts associated with critical thinking, what it means and
how students might go about it. Very practically focused and
I particularly liked the application to both theory and practice
learning experiences
- Dr Norrie Brown, Edinburgh Napier University
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 184 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5643-5) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5644-2) • £18.99

COMMUNICATION AND INTERPERSONAL SKILLS IN NURSING
Third Edition
Shirley Bach and Alec Grant both at University of Brighton
Introducing the underpinning theory and concepts required for the development of first class
communication and interpersonal skills in nursing this is a simple to read overview of the central topics
students are able to quickly gain a solid, evidence-based grounding in the subject from empathy
and building therapeutic relationships to communicating in different environments; and culture and
diversity issues.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
April 2015 • 184 pages
Cloth (978-1-4739-0256-5) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4739-0257-2) • £19.99

14

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Nursing - Study Skills / Nursing - Children / Nursing - Adults

WRITING SKILLS FOR NURSING AND
MIDWIFERY STUDENTS
Dena Bain Taylor University of Toronto
Based on 16 years of teaching writing and critical skills to nursing,
midwifery and healthcare students, this book is tailored specifically to
cover all the writing forms used on pre-registration healthcare curricula,
both academically and clinically. Its step-by-step guidance and strategies
for students, backed up by real-life examples, illustrate key writing features
and common pitfalls.
2012 • 216 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0833-5) • £62.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0834-2) • £18.99

SAFEGUARDING AND PROTECTING CHILDREN,
YOUNG PEOPLE AND FAMILIES
A Guide for Nurses and Midwives
Edited by Gill Watson University of Dundee and Sandra Rodwell NHS Tayside
This book will help equip student nurses and midwives with the confidence,
knowledge and skills needed to be able to develop effective strategies for
working with families to support and protect children. The book covers
the full spectrum of safeguarding work from policy and key theories and
common challenges practitioners are likely to face, to assessment, effective
communciation and multi-agency working.
March 2014 • 216 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-4889-8) • £70.00
Paper (978-1-4462-4890-4) • £23.99

CARING FOR OLDER PEOPLE IN NURSING
Edited by Sue Barker Bournemouth University
Uniquely focusing on person-centred, humanised care and physical care,
this book helps students to examine attitudes towards older people in health
care and combat negative stereotypes. Taking a positive stance on ageing
and with the well-being of the individual at the core, the book celebrates the
fact that in the Western world we live longer and healthier.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
November 2013 • 256 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6762-2) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6763-9) • £20.99

Available as an inspection copy

15

Nursing - Mental Health

KEY CONCEPTS IN MENTAL HEALTH
Third Edition
David Pilgrim University of Liverpool
The only text to give a complete, concise introduction to the subject. In
63 bite-size chapters, David Pilgrim defines the essential topics related
to mental health drawing on perspectives from sociology, psychiatry,
psychology and ethics. Essential reading for students of health, nursing,
mental health, social work and social care and valuable reading for students
of counselling and psychotherapy.
SAGE KEY CONCEPTS SERIES
May 2014 • 240 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-9389-8) • £70.00
Paper (978-1-4462-9390-4) • £23.99

ENGAGEMENT AND THERAPEUTIC
COMMUNICATION IN MENTAL HEALTH NURSING
Edited by Sandra Walker Southampton University
Designed to help students engage effectively with service users, this book
explains the different communication theories and models that they need
to understand but, crucially, goes on to show how they apply to the real
world. Innovative exercises let readers reflect on what they are learning and
practice the new skills as they are being introduced.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
May 2014 • 160 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7479-8) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7480-4) • £18.99

THE PHYSICAL CARE OF PEOPLE WITH
MENTAL HEALTH PROBLEMS
A Guide For Best Practice
Edited by Eve Collins, Mandy Drake and
Maureen Deacon University of Chester
This book is a gem; it really fills a gap in teaching on current best
practice. Clients with mental health problems have physical health
problems. I recommend this book as recommended reading for
third year students and see it as invaluable for community practice
placement preparation and also as a resource
- Dr Martin Boyce, Department of Nursing,
Waterford Institute of Technology
2013 • 248 pages
Cloth (978-0-85702-920-1) • £75.00
Paper (978-0-85702-921-8) • £24.99

16

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Nursing - Mental Health / Nursing - Research Methods

AN INTRODUCTION TO CHILD AND
ADOLESCENT MENTAL HEALTH
Maddie Burton, Erica Pavord and
Briony Williams University of Worcester
This book strikes an effective balance between introducing the relevant
theory and showing how this can be applied in the real world. It is an
essential starting point to the subject of child and adolescent mental health
and suitable for any students planning to support this group.
April 2014 • 248 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-4944-4) • £70.00
Paper (978-1-4462-4945-1) • £23.99

MENTAL HEALTH LAW IN NURSING
Richard Murphy SOLENT NHS TRUST and
Philip Wales Care Quality Commission
Including coverage of frequently encountered parts of the Act and Code, this
book clarifies common misunderstandings and also gives an introduction
to other major legal considerations that mental health nursing students
need to know.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
November 2013 • 208 pages
Cloth (978-0-85725-863-2) • £65.00
Paper (978-0-85725-761-1) • £20.99

UNDERSTANDING RESEARCH FOR
NURSING STUDENTS
Second Edition
Peter Ellis Canterbury Christ Church University
This is an excellent little book that is crammed full of interesting and
supportive information relating to a very difficult subject which most
student nurses fear. This book will certainly help to clarify the main
areas of difficulty within Nursing Research. It is well written, with
concise chapters covering all the major issues relating to research.
There are helpful case studies to enhance the theory presented and
the various activities, although challenging at times would be very
helpful for individual or group learning
- Mr Peter Walsham, Nursing, Midwifery and
Allied Health Pro, Northumbria University
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 168 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6760-8) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6761-5) • £16.99

Available as an inspection copy

17

Nursing - Research Methods

THE ESSENTIALS OF NURSING AND
HEALTHCARE RESEARCH
Edited by Ruth Taylor Anglia Ruskin University
It is encouraging to read a text that is wholeheartedly student
focussed. The roadmap provided in the opening chapter will be an
inspiration and relief to students, particularly those who may have
struggled with other academic literature
- Jo Lay, Disability Coordinator/Lecturer in Nursing,
University of Leeds
October 2013 • 328 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-4946-8) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-4947-5) • £22.99

KEY CONCEPTS IN NURSING AND
HEALTHCARE RESEARCH
Annette McIntosh-Scott University of Chester,
Tom Mason, Elizabeth Mason-Whitehead University of
Chester and David Coyle Bangor University Fron Heulog
Opening up the concepts that inform qualitative, quantitative and mixed
methods research in short, concise chapters and taking a broad approach
across health care, readers can gain an appreciation of a wide range of
topics from systematic reviews to action research. Chapters also include
case studies which link theory to practice.
SAGE KEY CONCEPTS SERIES
December 2013 • 256 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-1070-3) • £70.00
Paper (978-1-4462-1071-0) • £23.99

SUCCEEDING IN LITERATURE REVIEWS
AND RESEARCH PROJECT PLANS FOR
NURSING STUDENTS
Second Edition
Graham R Williamson University of Plymouth and
Andrew Whittaker London South Bank University
Now in its Second Edition, this book equips nursing students with the skills
and knowledge to conduct critical literature reviews and write research
project plans.
TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
July 2014 • 208 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-8282-3) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-8283-0) • £18.99

18

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Nursing - Research Methods

UNDERSTANDING NURSING AND
HEALTHCARE RESEARCH
Patricia Cronin, Michael Coughlan and Valerie Smith
all at University of Dublin Trinity College
A core reading for undergraduate students in nursing and health, and
accompanied by a companion website packed with student and lecturer
resources, this book is an essential and accessible guide that gives a
complete overview of the research process, from choosing research
questions through to searching the literature and analysing findings.
December 2014 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-4100-4) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-4101-1) • £20.99

MAKING SENSE OF RESEARCH IN NURSING,
HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE
Fifth Edition
Pam Moule University of the West of England
This short and simple book for those who are completely new to research
will answer all your students’ questions about the subject. It will help them
to make sense of the various and often confusing research methods and
terminology, to read and appraise literature and to understand how research
is implemented in practice. A companion website includes further resources
for lecturers, including all the practice examples from the book, seminar
question ideas and critical appraisal powerpoints.
March 2015 • 200 pages
Cloth (978-1-4739-0752-2) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4739-0753-9) • £21.99

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
A Step-by-Step Guide for Beginners
Fourth Edition
Ranjit Kumar University of Western Australia
This Fourth Edition continues to make the research project process a
manageable feat for those new to research, and will be instrumental in
helping students learn how to apply research methodology to their own work.
January 2014 • 432 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6996-1) • £85.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6997-8) • £29.99

Available as an inspection copy

19

Midwifery / Social Work

CONTEXTS OF MIDWIFERY PRACTICE
Helen Muscat Canterbury Christ Church University, Heather Passmore and
Sam Chenery-Morris University Campus Suffolk
Helping students’ understanding of the problems many women face
in society, this book is an introduction to the contemporary context of
midwifery. This book explores detailed and varied topics, placing emphasis
on student awareness of their responsibilities to public health and discussing
strategies for health promotion.
TRANSFORMING MIDWIFERY PRACTICE SERIES
January 2015 • 184 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-9536-6) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-9537-3) • £18.99

SOCIAL WORK
An Introduction
Edited by Joyce Lishman, Chris Yuill Robert Gordon University,
Jillian Brannan and Alastair Gibson
An essential introduction to the core knowledge and skills necessary for
Social Work students. This book spans the entire curriculum, integrating
theory, policy and practice throughout, as well as addressing regional
variation across the United Kingdom.Packed with learning features, the
book includes:
• a full companion website, with teaching materials for lecturers and
learning resources for students
• exercises for individual and group study to challenge readers to reflect critically
• case studies to bring the discussion to life and illustrate the dilemmas of working in practice.
March 2014 • 536 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0888-5) • £85.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0889-2) • £27.99

SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE
Assessment, Planning, Intervention and Review
Fourth Edition
Jonathan Parker Bournemouth University and
Greta Bradley University of York
Takes students step-by-step through core processes of social work. Now
includes new material on the Personalisation Agenda, greater emphasis
on social work in the community and more research material on working
with children.
April 2014 • 232 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-9503-8) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-9504-5) • £19.99

20

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Social Work

WHAT IS SOCIAL WORK?
Fourth Edition
Nigel Horner Lincoln University
...This book will help the reader appreciate where the profession
fits within society and why social work is such a challenging, yet
rewarding, job to do. It is, in my view, an essential read for all new
social work students
Dr Simon Cauvain, Social Policy and Social Work, York
University
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
2012 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-0-85725-843-4) • £62.00
Paper (978-0-85725-673-7) • £18.99

ESSENTIAL THEORY FOR SOCIAL
WORK PRACTICE
Chris Beckett University of East Anglia
I can say, without equivocation, this text is without doubt the best
book about social work I have read. Chris Beckett explores the
purpose, values, activities and theories of social work in an everchanging social context that is clearly identified and examined
- Stephanie Petrie, University of Liverpool
2006 • 216 pages
Cloth (978-1-4129-0873-3) • £76.00
Paper (978-1-4129-0874-0) • £24.99

VALUES AND ETHICS IN SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE
Third Edition
Lester Parrott Keele University
Emphasising how the beginning social worker can begin to apply concepts
such as advocacy and empowerment, this text clearly introduces values and
ethics, and the positive impacts they have, to social work practice.
October 2014 • 216 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-9387-4) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-9388-1) • £18.99

Available as an inspection copy

21

Social Work

VALUES AND ETHICS IN SOCIAL WORK
Second Edition
Chris Beckett University of East Anglia and
Andrew Maynard Anglia Polytechnic University, Cambridge
Now including two new chapters on values and politics, and realism as a
guiding ethical principle. Each chapter includes interactive exercises and
case studies, challenging students to reflect on a range of practical dilemmas.
2012 • 200 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0319-4) • £77.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0320-0) • £25.99

REFLECTIVE PRACTICE IN SOCIAL WORK
Third Edition
Edited by Christine Knott and Terry Scragg
both at University of Chichester
Written in three parts, this essential guide starts with a broad exploration of
reflective practice, drawing on key texts that have informed its development.
The authors then move on to real practice issues including the management
of social work practice and collaborative working.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 192 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7266-4) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7267-1) • £18.99

HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT
Second Edition
Chris Beckett University of East Anglia and
Hilary Taylor Anglia Ruskin University
An excellent introduction to students embarking on a career in
the caring professions . It offers the student a clear and concise
debate on the multitude of issues that people face whilst going
through the biological, psychological and sociological dimensions
of human growth and development. It allows the student a variety
of perspectives on which to base their own values and beliefs which
will in turn inform their practice. The activities allow for an inteactive
approach in teaching and brings to ‘life’ the issues which would
perhaps seem ‘dry’ and over theorised. A welcome and refreshing
addition to the classroom experience
- Mrs Kate Thackeray, Social Science , Worcester University
2010 • 232 pages
Cloth (978-1-84787-178-7) • £76.00
Paper (978-1-84787-179-4) • £25.99

22

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Social Work

SOCIAL WORK AND HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
Fourth Edition
Janet Walker and Karin Crawford both at University of Lincoln
Introduces the key concepts of human development and growth from
childhood through adolescence and older age and then uses various
pedagogical features to help students apply social and human development
theories to practical day-to-day case examples.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
April 2014 • 216 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-8733-0) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-8764-4) • £18.99

SOCIAL WORK AND MENTAL HEALTH
Fifth Edition
Malcolm Golightley University of Lincoln
Now including a new chapter on the Mental Capacity Act and with updates
to social policy throughout, as well as more material on social work and
dementia, this book introduces readers to the complex issues surrounding
mental health. Law and policy are outlined whilst the author gives space
to ethical considerations when working alongside the most vulnerable in
society. Clear links between policy, legislation and social work practice
and learning features enable students to think critically about a variety of
mental health issues.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE: SERIES
April 2014 • 264 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-8229-8) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-8230-4) • £19.99

SOCIOLOGY AND SOCIAL WORK
Second Edition
Jo Cunningham and Steve Cunningham
both at University of Central Lancashire
Sociological perspectives and their application to social work are an inherent
part of the social work degree. Now mapped to the new Professional
Capabilities Framework for Social Work and including a new chapter
on social class and welfare this book will help students to develop their
understanding of how sociological perspectives will impact upon their
placements and practice.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
July 2014 • 304 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6666-3) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6667-0) • £20.99

Available as an inspection copy

23

Social Work

SOCIAL POLICY AND SOCIAL WORK:
AN INTRODUCTION
Jo Cunningham and Steve Cunningham
both at University of Central Lancashire
This book introduces policy and shows how it has changed and evolved
over time, how it reflects changes in society, and how it is applied to
everyday practice.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
2012 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-0-85725-825-0) • £67.00
Paper (978-1-84445-301-6) • £22.99

OBSERVATION IN SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE
Edited by Maureen O’Loughlin, Steve O’Loughlin,
Nicky Ryden and Jackie Hughes
A student guide to effective and ethically-sound observation in social
work practice.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
December 2014 • 192 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-8276-2) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-8277-9) • £18.99

USING THE LAW IN SOCIAL WORK
Sixth Edition
Robert Johns University of East London
Looks at how the law in England and Wales interacts with key aspects of
practice such as human rights, mental health, youth justice and community
care. Now includes new information on Working Together to Safeguard
Children (2012) and the Mental Capacity Act 2005, which will help students
complete their law assignments.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
September 2014 • 232 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7268-8) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7269-5) • £19.99

24

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Social Work

GROUPWORK PRACTICE FOR SOCIAL WORKERS
Karin Crawford University of Lincoln, Marie Price University of
Chichester and Bob Price Independent Reviewing Officer
Written to guide students through complex groupwork situations, this book
explores the knowledge, skills and values required for groupwork practice.
December 2014 • 184 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0886-1) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0887-8) • £20.99

GROUPWORK PRACTICE IN SOCIAL WORK
Third Edition
Trevor Lindsay University of Ulster and Sue Orton
A book on planning, organising, facilitating and evaluating groupwork which
will help students to develop their skills and pass assessment, increasing
confidence during placement groupwork activities.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
April 2014 • 168 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-8740-8) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-8741-5) • £18.99

SOCIAL WORK INTERVENTION
Second Edition
Edited by Trevor Lindsay University of Ulster
This book will help students apply and integrate this knowledge in practice,
to critically evaluate different methods and to choose the most effective
in any particular set of circumstances. Now includes new material on
value-based practice and direct links to the new Professional Capabilities
Framework for Social Work.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 240 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6664-9) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6665-6) • £18.99

Available as an inspection copy

25

Social Work / Social Work - Study Skills

CRITICAL LEARNING FOR SOCIAL
WORK STUDENTS
Second Edition
Sue Jones Manchester Metropolitan University
A thoroughly useful text to support students in their journey to
becoming critical practitioners. Lots of practical examples are
provided that enable students to explore and develop skills in
critical, analytical and evaluative thinking. The chapters include
guidance for applying these skills within the social work context
and how to employ them when reading and writing. I believe this will
be especially invaluable for students who are struggling to produce
written assignments of degree standard
- Miss Jacky Foster, Social Work , Cornwall College
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 176 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6815-5) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6816-2) • £17.99

SKILLS FOR SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE
Second Edition
Andy Mantell University of Chichester
Now including links to the Professional Capabilities Framework for Social
Work, this student guide will help to cement skills for practice. It includes
chapters on intervention, empowerment and advocacy, skills for collaborative
working, self-presentation and much more.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
September 2013 • 288 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6732-5) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6733-2) • £21.99

SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE PLACEMENTS
Critical and Reflective Approaches
Sue Jones Manchester Metropolitan University (Manchester)
This book develops understanding of two key approaches to placement
study: critical thinking and reflective practice. It also includes a chapter
on using these reflective and critical skills to prepare for the Assessed and
Supported Year in Employment (ASYE).
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
December 2014 •
Cloth (978-1-4739-0223-7) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4739-0224-4) • £17.99

26

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Social Work - Study Skills

COMMUNICATION AND INTERPERSONAL
SKILLS IN SOCIAL WORK
Fourth Edition
Juliet Koprowska University of York
This book takes the key theories in communication and explains them in a
systematic and practice-related way, essential if students are to develop
critical understanding of the subject. Now includes individual chapters
on working with children and families, groupwork and communicating
effectively with mandated clients.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
May 2014 • 256 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-8231-1) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-8232-8) • £18.99

SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE LEARNING
David Edmondson
This timely book will be a godsend to both students and practice
educators studying or new to the role. Thorough examination of
the practice learning process peppered with reference links and
reflective activities makes this an engaging and accessible text.
Thoroughly recommended!
- Donna Jones, Practice Learning & Development
Manager, Royal Holloway University of London
November 2013 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0890-8) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0891-5) • £20.99

YOUR SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE PLACEMENT
From Start to Finish
Ian Mathews, Diane Simpson Lincoln University and
Karin Crawford University of Lincoln
In the ever changing world of social work, students need a firm footing
from which to launch themselves into placement. This book offers
that foundation. It provides a great balance between informative
guidance and theoretical perspectives that will undoubtedly benefit
any student preparing to enter the placement world
- Stephen Mordue, University of Sunderland
December 2013 • 216 pages
Cloth (978-1-84920-178-0) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-84920-179-7) • £18.99

Available as an inspection copy

27

Social Work - Children

EFFECTIVE CHILD PROTECTION
Second Edition
Eileen Munro London School of Economics
It is clear from this book why Eileen Munro is such an authority on
child protection. She encourages practitioners to work sensitively
and purposively with children and families. At the same time, she
promotes critical thinking in relation to the structural and systemic
constraints that combine to make child protection work more
challenging than it needs to be
- Ms Rona Woodward, Dept of Applied
Social Science, Stirling University
2008 • 192 pages
Cloth (978-1-4129-4694-0) • £76.00
Paper (978-1-4129-4695-7) • £25.99

SOCIAL WORK WITH CHILDREN, YOUNG
PEOPLE AND THEIR FAMILIES IN SCOTLAND
Third Edition
Steve Hothersall Robert Gordon University
A complete guide to effective social work with children and families in
Scotland with in-depth coverage of current main policy and law issues and
how these are applied in everyday practice.
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
April 2014 • 240 pages
Cloth (978-0-85725-871-7) • £75.00
Paper (978-0-85725-793-2) • £25.99

COUNSELLING CHILDREN
A Practical Introduction
Fourth Edition
Kathryn Geldard, David Geldard Retired Counselling
Psychologist and Trainer and Rebecca Yin Foo
Educational and Developmental Psychologist
In my opinion this really is the definitive document when it comes to
working with children therapeutically. The worksheets in the back
of the book are excellent and my students make good use of them
in their case study work. Highly recommended!
- Dr Bill Naylor, Development & Society,
Sheffield Hallam University
2013 • 344 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5653-4) • £75.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5654-1) • £26.99

28

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Social Work with Young People / Youth Work

COUNSELLING ADOLESCENTS
The Proactive Approach for Young People
Third Edition
Kathryn Geldard and David Geldard Retired Counselling
Psychologist and Trainer
This hugely popular book has now been fully updated to provide an even
more practical and engaging guide to successful counselling.
October 2015 • 352 pages
Cloth (978-1-84860-642-5) • £85.00
Paper (978-1-84860-643-2) • £27.99

KEY CONCEPTS IN YOUTH STUDIES
Mark Cieslik University of Northumbria and
Donald Simpson Teesside University
Provides an excellent starting point for students and researchers
new to youth studies. Through a series of well researched and
accessible chapters, Cieslik and Simpson introduce readers to key
themes and issues in youth research, from foundational concepts
through to contemporary debates on a diverse range of specific
research topics...
- Sue Heath Professor of Sociology
University of Manchester
SAGE KEY CONCEPTS SERIES
2013 • 200 pages
Cloth (978-1-84860-984-6) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-84860-985-3) • £21.99

WORKING WITH YOUNG PEOPLE
Second Edition
Edited by Sheila Curran, Roger Harrison and
Donald Mackinnon The Open University
Excellent resource that should be essential reading for all those
considering working with young people whatever their background
or discipline
- Miss Isabelle King, WFD,
National Council of Voluntary Youth Services
PUBLISHED IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE OPEN UNIVERSITY
2013 • 240 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-7327-2) • £77.00
Paper (978-1-4462-7328-9) • £25.99

Available as an inspection copy

29

Youth Work / Working with Adults & Older People

ESSENTIAL SKILLS FOR YOUTH WORK PRACTICE
Second Edition
Kate Sapin University of Manchester
The new edition is excellent. It is both accessible and insightful, and
the new chapters on placement practice are particularly welcome.
A must for any youth work student
- Mr Graham Bright, Faculty of Education & Theology, York St
John University College
2013 • 280 pages
Cloth (978-0-85702-832-7) • £75.00
Paper (978-0-85702-833-4) • £24.99

UNDERSTANDING YOUTH WORK LAW
Brian P McGinley University of Strathclyde
A coherent overview of the legal processes and requirements encountered
by today’s youth work professionals, this book explains major legal
requirements for safe youth work practice and details a range of checklists
and guidance on current frameworks and legislation. Using real world
scenarios, case studies, and reflective questions, it helps students to
critically examine and develop their thinking, skills and practice.
March 2014 • 216 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0185-5) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0186-2) • £20.99

SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE WITH OLDER PEOPLE
A Positive Person-Centred Approach
Rory Lynch Robert Gordon University
This important book attaches real value to working with older
people, challenging ageist practice and encouraging a skilled
approach in social work students and practitioners
- David Mercer, Senior Lecturer in Social Work, Leeds
Metropolitan University
November 2013 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-0183-1) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-0184-8) • £22.99

30

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Working with People with Learning Disabilities / Disability Studies

SOCIAL WORK WITH PEOPLE WITH
LEARNING DIFFICULTIES
Third Edition
Paul Williams University of Reading and
Michelle Evans London South Bank University
I am about to qualify as a social worker/learning disability nurse
and this book has an overview of everything i need to apply to my
practice. I’ve only had it a few days, but its already has been really
useful for my placement and assignments... If you’re a student or a
social worker out there in practice this book is for YOU!
- Amazon Reviewer
TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
2013 • 224 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6756-1) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6757-8) • £18.99

DISABILITY STUDIES
A Student’s Guide
Edited by Colin Cameron Northumbria University
Bringing together a range of expert voices to tackle the essential
topics relevant to the study of disability from a social perspective, this
interdisciplinary introduction includes over 50 chapters relevant across
health and social care.
December 2013 • 184 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-6766-0) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-6767-7) • £21.99

DISABLING BARRIERS
- ENABLING ENVIRONMENTS
Third Edition
Edited by John Swain University of Northumbria at Newcastle,
Sally French The Open University, Colin Barnes University
of Leeds and Carol Thomas Lancaster University
This third edition of a classic text is a most welcome addition,
providing over forty critical chapters from many of the key writers in
the field... It is a must have for all disability studies scholars
- Dr Toby Brandon, Reader in Disability and
Mental Health, Northumbria University
November 2013 • 376 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5898-9) • £85.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5899-6) • £27.99

Available as an inspection copy

31

Counselling & Psychotherapy

A SHORT INTRODUCTION TO COUNSELLING
Sally Aldridge BACP
Providing a clear overview of the therapy profession for those embarking
on professional training this book explains what it really means to become
a professional counsellor - what is involved in both training and in
real-life practice.
SHORT INTRODUCTIONS TO THE THERAPY PROFESSIONS
February 2014 • 200 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5256-7) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5257-4) • £19.99

COUNSELLING SKILLS AND STUDIES
Fiona Ballantine Dykes, Barry Kopp, Traci Postings
and Anthony Crouch all at Counselling South West
Packed full of practical activities and written in a supportive conversational
style, this book is essential reading for anyone wanting to learn counselling
skills or embarking on their first stage of training to be a counsellor.
September 2014 • 304 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-9401-7) • £65.00
Paper (978-1-4462-9402-4) • £21.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO COUNSELLING
AND PSYCHOTHERAPY
From Theory to Practice
Andrew Reeves University of Liverpool Counselling Service
I have found this book very readable and packed with useful
information that will provide a student with an excellent resource
when undertaking their training. It provides a lot of other points of
research within it that is so clearly signposted. I especially like the
discussion points. Well laid out well written and thought provoking
for the students and facilitator
- Ms Su Illingworth, Teacher Training, Craven College
2012 • 496 pages
Cloth (978-0-85702-054-3) • £88.00
Paper (978-0-85702-055-0) • £29.99

32

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Counselling & Psychotherapy

CBT FOR BEGINNERS
Second Edition
Jane Simmons and Rachel Griffiths Practising Clinical Psychologist
I use this book in my teaching of Masters of Clinical Psychology
students and they love it. It’s easy to read and follow, providing a
great starting point for trainee psychologists to learn the basics of
CBT. Students really grasp the concepts well and it increases their
confidence in delivering therapy
- Dr Vivienne Lewis, University of Canberra
December 2013 • 272 pages
Cloth (978-1-4462-5890-3) • £70.00
Paper (978-1-4462-5891-0) • £23.99

VALUES & ETHICS IN COUNSELLING
AND PSYCHOTHERAPY
Gillian Proctor
Gillian Proctor has yet again given us a thought-provoking and
compelling textbook. This latest book will be a very welcome
publication for trainers, trainee practitioners and supervisors in
particular. It is also a richly portrayed and ethically mindful journey
through counselling processes and relationships that will be
invaluable for therapists across the psychological therapies
-Dr Lynne Gabriel, Associate Professor and
Reader, York St John University
March 2014 • 264 pages
Cloth (978-1-84920-613-6) • £70.00
Paper (978-1-84920-614-3) • £23.99

See the full listing of all our Health &
Social Care titles online at
www.sagepub.co.uk

Available as an inspection copy

33

Student Discount & Ordering Information

❑ Read more
❑ Spend less

20% OFF

and free P&P on course textbooks!
Your students can save money on all SAGE and Learning
Matters books on your reading list for the whole year.

To get this offer students can visit:
www.sagepub.co.uk/studentdeal
to receive their unique discount code!
Only available online.

Ordering information
Order any of these books direct from SAGE, quoting your credit card number and ref: 4B11
Customer Services:
+44 (0)20 7324 8703

SAGE Publications Ltd.
1 Oliver’s Yard, 55 City Road, London, EC1Y 1SP, UK

Order post-free online:
www.sagepub.co.uk

Fax your order to:
+44(0)20 7324 8700

Your order will be despatched within 48 hours of receipt subject to availability. Orders for books not yet published or temporarily out of
stock will be recorded and supplied as soon as they are available. Credit cards will be charged at the time of shipment. Please note that
due to currency fluctuations all prices are subject to alteration without notice. SAGE books are also available from good bookshops.
DATA PROTECTION: SAGE Publications Ltd complies with the United Kingdom’s Data Protection Act. Your details will be added to or updated
on the SAGE Publications Ltd Mailing List for information about catalogues, other products and services. Please let us know if you do not
wish to receive information by post. Whichever options you choose, you will only receive information from the SAGE Publications Ltd group
of companies. We DON’T pass your details to anyone else. You can change your preferences at any time.

34

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

www.sagepub.co.uk

Index

Aldridge A Short Introduction to Counselling...........................32
Bach & Grant Communication and Interpersonal Skills in
Nursing, Third Edition................................................................. 14
Banyard, Dillon, Norman & Winder Essential Psychology,
Second Edition.............................................................................. 8
Barker Evidence-Based Practice for Nurses, Second Edition...10
Barker Caring for Older People in Nursing................................ 15
Barry & Yuill Understanding the Sociology of Health,
Third Edition.................................................................................. 7
Beckett Essential Theory for Social Work Practice.................. 21
Beckett & Maynard Values and Ethics in Social Work,
Second Edition............................................................................22
Beckett & Taylor Human Growth and Development,
Second Edition............................................................................22
Braham Key Concepts in Sociology............................................ 7
Brotherton & Parker Your Foundation in Health & Social
Care, Second Edition.................................................................... 4
Burton, Pavord & Williams An Introduction to Child and
Adolescent Mental Health........................................................... 17
Cameron Disability Studies....................................................... 31
Cieslik & Simpson Key Concepts in Youth Studies.................29
Collins, Drake & Deacon The Physical Care of People
with Mental Health Problems...................................................... 16
Corcoran Communicating Health, Second Edition.................... 5
Crawford, Price & Price Groupwork Practice for
Social Workers............................................................................25
Cronin, Coughlan & Smith Understanding Nursing and
Healthcare Research................................................................... 19
Cunningham & Cunningham Sociology and Social Work,
Second Edition............................................................................23
Cunningham & Cunningham Social Policy and Social Work:
An Introduction............................................................................ 24
Curran, Harrison & Mackinnon Working with Young People,
Second Edition............................................................................29
Dykes, Kopp, Postings & Crouch Counselling Skills
and Studies..................................................................................32
Edmondson Social Work Practice Learning............................. 27
Elcock Getting into Nursing, Second Edition........................... 10
Ellis Evidence-based Practice in Nursing, Second Edition...... 10
Ellis Understanding Ethics for Nursing Students...................... 11
Ellis Understanding Research for Nursing Students,
Second Edition............................................................................ 17
Evans, Coutsaftiki & Fathers Health Promotion and Public
Health for Nursing Students, Second Edition.............................. 9
Fisher & Scott Patient Safety and Managing Risk in Nursing....12
Geldard & Geldard Counselling Adolescents, Third Edition...29
Geldard, Geldard & Foo Counselling Children, Fourth Edition....28
Golightley Social Work and Mental Health, Fifth Edition.........23
Goodman & Ley Psychology and Sociology in Nursing............ 8
Green, Tones, Cross & Woodall Health Promotion,
Third Edition.................................................................................. 9
Griffith & Tengnah Law and Professional Issues in Nursing,
Third Edition................................................................................ 11
Hall & Ritchie What is Nursing? Exploring Theory and
Practice, Third Edition................................................................. 11
Haylock & Warburton Mathematics Explained for
Healthcare Practitioners............................................................. 13
Horner What is Social Work?, Fourth Edition............................ 21
Hothersall Social Work with Children, Young People and
their Families in Scotland, Third Edition.....................................28
Howatson-Jones Reflective Practice in Nursing,
Second Edition............................................................................ 12
Howatson-Jones, Standing & Roberts Patient Assessment
and Care Planning in Nursing, Second Edition.......................... 13
Johns Using the Law in Social Work, Sixth Edition.................. 24

Available as an inspection copy

Johnson & Souza Understanding Health and Social Care,
Second Edition.............................................................................. 4
Jones Critical Learning for Social Work Students,
Second Edition............................................................................26
Jones Social Work Practice Placements...................................26
Knott & Scragg Reflective Practice in Social Work,
Third Edition................................................................................22
Koprowska Communication and Interpersonal Skills in
Social Work, Fourth Edition........................................................ 27
Kumar Research Methodology, Fourth Edition......................... 19
Larkin Health and Well-Being Across the Life Course............... 4
Lindsay Social Work Intervention, Second Edition..................25
Lindsay & Orton Groupwork Practice in Social Work,
Third Edition................................................................................25
Lishman, Yuill, Brannan & Gibson Social Work.....................20
Lynch Social Work Practice with Older People.........................30
Mantell Skills for Social Work Practice, Second Edition..........26
Mathews, Simpson & Crawford Your Social Work
Practice Placement..................................................................... 27
McGinley Understanding Youth Work Law...............................30
McIntosh-Scott, Mason, Mason-Whitehead & Coyle Key
Concepts in Nursing and Healthcare Research........................ 18
Moss Communication Skills in Health and Social Care,
Second Edition.............................................................................. 5
Moule Making Sense of Research in Nursing, Health and
Social Care, Fifth Edition............................................................ 19
Munro Effective Child Protection, Second Edition...................28
Murphy & Wales Mental Health Law in Nursing....................... 17
Muscat, Passmore & Chenery-Morris Contexts of
Midwifery Practice......................................................................20
Mutsatsa Physical Healthcare and Promotion in
Mental Health Nursing.................................................................. 8
Oko & Reid Study Skills for Health and Social Care Students... 5
O’Loughlin & O’Loughlin Observation in Social Work Practice... 24
Parker & Bradley Social Work Practice, Fourth Edition..........20
Parrott Values and Ethics in Social Work Practice, Third Edition... 21
Pilgrim Key Concepts in Mental Health, Third Edition............. 16
Price & Harrington Critical Thinking and Writing for Nursing
Students, Second Edition........................................................... 14
Proctor Values & Ethics in Counselling and Psychotherapy....33
Pycroft Key Concepts in Substance Misuse............................ 13
Reed Successful Professional Portfolios for Nursing Students... 14
Reeves An Introduction to Counselling and Psychotherapy....32
Russell Sociology for Health Professionals................................ 7
Saks & Allsop Researching Health, Second Edition.................. 6
Sapin Essential Skills for Youth Work Practice, Second Edition....30
Scott & Mazhindu Statistics for Healthcare Professionals,
Second Edition.............................................................................. 6
Simmons & Griffiths CBT for Beginners, Second Edition.......33
Standing Clinical Judgement and Decision Making for
Nursing Students, Second Edition............................................. 12
Swain, French, Barnes & Thomas Disabling Barriers Enabling Environments, Third Edition........................................ 31
Taylor Writing Skills for Nursing and Midwifery Students........ 15
Taylor The Essentials of Nursing and Healthcare Research.... 18
Walker Engagement and Therapeutic Communication in
Mental Health Nursing................................................................ 16
Walker & Crawford Social Work and Human Development,
Fourth Edition..............................................................................23
Watson & Rodwell Safeguarding and Protecting Children,
Young People and Families......................................................... 15
Williams & Evans Social Work with People with Learning
Difficulties, Third Edition............................................................. 31
Williamson & Whittaker Succeeding in Literature Reviews and
Research Project Plans for Nursing Students, Second Edition....18

35

Request one of our
new catalogues online at
www.sagepub.co.uk
or phone us on
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

SAGE • Health & Social Care • 2014-2015
mailing code: DM 4B11

Cover Image: © Thinkstock

